NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and conditions contained herein, the Parties hereby 
agree as follows:  

1. AWARD; SCOPE OF SERVICES 

A. General 
SUBRECIPIENT may be reimbursed by COUNTY hereunder in the aggregate amount not to exceed One 
million two hundred twenty-nine thousand, four hundred dollars  ($1,229,400) (“HHAP PROJECT 
Funding”) for eligible costs incurred by SUBRECIPIENT in providing services as set forth in this 
Agreement for the HHAP Hedges House of Hope Interim Housing Project  for Operation cost for the 
Interim housing program (the “PROJECT”) in accordance with Health and Safety Code, Division 31, Part